Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	i 198191 (1911 person cure cure	- 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT O	
		r office of ruch:	
-	10330)1044 — 2014 AUS 29 4	<u> </u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade		se record the attached documents or the new address	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party	ies)
		Name: PEM Management, Inc.	
Credit Suisse		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d?∏Yes ⊠No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da		Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenu	e
Execution Date(s) 08/17/06		Suite 1225	
Assignment Merg	er	3371	
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name	City: Wilmington	
Joint Research Agreement		State: DE	
Government Interest Assignment		Country: USA Zip: 198	01
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory		Countryzip	
Other Release of Security Interest	in Patents	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	This	document is being filed together with a new	applic
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
60/594,706; 11/042,097; PCT/US05	5/004016;		pa b
60/650,519; 10/479,048; 60/620,34	3		5 65
Addi	tional numbers att	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom corresp		6. Total number of applications and pate	nts⊋
concerning document should be maile Name: Joseph T. Stapleton	:u:	involved:_ 18	بر —
Ivanic.	acken	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: Montgomery, McCra Walker & Rhoads, LLP	ackeri,	Authorized to be charged by credit car	
123 South Prood St	eet .	Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	ccount
Street Address: 123 South Bload Str		Enclosed None required (government interest not a	offootin
City: Philadelphia		8. Payment Information	anecum
DA 1	0100	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
OtateZip	9109	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 215-772-7226		b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 215-772-7620	<u> </u>		
Email Address: jstapleton@mmwr.co	OIII	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	···	Cennet 29	, 200
Joseph T. Staple	Signature eton	Date	
1 720 00 00 Name of Person		Total number of pages including co sheet, attachments, and documen	ver

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ATTACHMENT TO PATENTS RECORDATION COVERSHEET

Patent Application No. (s): 10/920,426; 10/362,098; 60/590,354; 10/415,938; 60/625,094; 10/506,996; 10,813,046; PCT/US04/010096; 11/066,452; PCT/US05/008475; 10/503,628; 10/787,290

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Whereas, CREDIT SUISSE, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), at Eleven Madison Avenue, New York, New York, 10010 (hereinafter referred to as the "Lien Holder"), was granted a second security interest in the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule A hereto, by PEM MANAGEMENT, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a business address of 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1225, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter referred to as "Patentee"), pursuant to the Second Lien Patent Security Agreement dated as of May 25, 2005, among Patentee and the Collateral Agent; and

Whereas, the second security interest in the Patents was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 016167 and Frame No. 0599 (the "Security Interest"); and

Whereas, the Lien Holder is desirous of releasing the Security Interest;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Lien Holder has released and by these presents does hereby release (without recourse and without any representation or warranty), unto Patentee, and the successors and assigns of Patentee, the Security Interests in the Patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, including without limitation any security interests which Lien Holder may have obtained in the Patents and in any continuations, continuations-in part, divisional or reissue applications claiming priority to the Patents; and

2103320v2

The Lien Holder agrees to take all lawful acts and execute all lawful documents which Patentee or any assignee of the Patents reasonably may request which are necessary to render this release fully effective and to record this release in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding government offices throughout the world, all at the cost and expense of the Patentee or such assignee (as the case may be).

		BRANCH, a	s Collateral Agent	
Dated:_	August 17,2006	By:		
		Name: Title:	CASSANDRA DROGAN VIØR PRESIDENT	•
Dated:	August 17, 2006	By:	When	
	•	Name: Title:	DENISE L. ALVAREZ ASSOCIATE	

CREDIT SUISSE CAYMAN ISLANDS

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

All issued and pending Patents are owned by PEM Management, Inc.

ISSUED PATENTS			
TITLE	REGISTRATION DATE	PATENT NO.	COUNTRY
12-Step Commutation Device	8/10/1991	1,290,382	Canada
12-Step Commutation Device	1/3/1998	1741214	Japan
Electrical Connector Panel	2/13/1996	2,058,606	Canada
Electrical Connector Panel	5/8/1996	0507048	Europe (Belgium)
Electrical Connector Panel	10/29/1994	NI66778	Taiwan
PEMSERTER 1000 Press	8/29/1986	3629515	Germany
PEMSERTER 1000 Press	1/15/1991	1,279,037	Canada
Progressively-Formed Threaded Insert	4/21/2000	3057565	Japan
Progressively-Formed Threaded Insert	10/31/2002	71894	Singapore

PEND	ING PATENT APPLIC	CATIONS	
	FILING		
TITLE	<u>DATE</u>	SERIAL NO.	COUNTRY
Captive Blind Connector	4/29/05	60/594,706	U.S.
Circuit Board Mounting Bracket	1/26/04	11/042,097	U.S.
Circuit Board Mounting Bracket	2/11/05	PCT/US05/004016	U.S./PCT
Circuit Board Mounting Bracket	2/4/05	PENDING	Malaysia
Circuit Board Mounting Bracket	2/14/05	94104140	Taiwan
Circuit Board Mounting Bracket	2/16/05	097799	Thailand
Clinch/Broach Connector	2/8/05	60/650,519	U.S.
Clinch-Type Blind Nut	7/14/03	PI 20032616	Malaysia
Clinch-Type Blind Nut	7/8/03	092118581	Taiwan
Clinch-Type Blind Nut	7/11/03	083765	Thailand
Clinch-Type Blind Nut	2/11/05	03726766.3	Europe
Clinch-Type Blind Nut	3/24/05	7005040/2005	S. Korea
Clinch-Type Blind Nut	PENDING	PENDING	China
Clinch-Type Blind Nut	3/10/05	PENDING	Singapore
Clinch-Type Blind Nut	5/12/03	2,495,305	Canada
Clinch-Type Blind Nut	2/17/05	PA/a/2005/001932	Mexico
Clinch-Type Blind Nut	PENDING	PENDING	Japan
Clinch-Type Blind Nut	5/23/03	2003228988	Australia
Cold-Headed Standoff	11/26/03	10/479,048	U.S.
Cold-Headed Standoff	3/31/03	PI 20031189	Malaysia
Cold-Headed Standoff	4/24/03	092109584	Taiwan
Cold-Headed Standoff	4/10/03	081637	Thailand
Cold-Headed Standoff	3/1/04	03784731.6	Europe
Cold-Headed Standoff	4/9/04	7005237-2004	Korea
Cold-Headed Standoff	4/2/04	03801228.6	China

Page 1 of 3

2103320v2

SCHEDULE A (continued)

PATENTS

PENDING I	PATENT APPLI	CATIONS	
	FILING		
TITLE	DATE	SERIAL NO.	COUNTRY
Cold-Headed Standoff	3/18/04	200401476-7	Singapore
Cold-Headed Standoff	3/18/03	2,454,527	Canada
Cold-Headed Standoff	12/18/03	PA/a/2003/011863	Mexico
Cold-Headed Standoff	3/10/04	2004-527534	Japan
Double Flush Clinch Stud	10/21/04	60/620,345	U.S.
Floating Captivated Wrenchable Nut	6/2/03	2,430,730	Canada
Floating Captivated Wrenchable Nut	6/18/03	PA/a/2003/005501	Mexico
Hybrid Panel Fastener With Snap-On Cap	9/5/03	02731322.0	Europe
Hybrid Panel Fastener With Snap-On Cap	10/2/03	7012950/2003	Korea
Hybrid Panel Fastener With Snap-On Cap	4/12/02	2,442,091	Canada
Hybrid Panel Fastener With Snap-On Cap	10/16/03	PA/a/2003/009500	Mexico
Hybrid Panel Fastener With Snap-On Cap	9/29/03	583831	Japan
Hybrid Panel Fastener With Snap-On Cap	10/16/03	02808318.0	China
Hybrid Panel Fastener With Snap-On Cap	4/19/02	PI 20021446	Malaysia
Hybrid Panel Fastener With Snap-On Cap	4/18/02	073141	Thailand
Method for Installing Blind Threaded Inserts	4/23/04	PI20041482	Malaysia
Method for Installing Blind Threaded Inserts	4/26/04	93111592	Taiwan
Method for Installing Blind Threaded Inserts	4/28/04	090453	Thailand
Method of Attaching a Captive Panel	8/18/04	10/920,426	U.S.
Fastener to a Circuit Board			
Quick Access Rubber Panel Fastener	2/21/03	10/362,098	U.S.
Quick Access Rubber Panel Fastener	10/4/01	PI 20014640	Malaysia
Quick Access Rubber Panel Fastener	9/24/01	068574	Thailand
Quick Access Rubber Panel Fastener	5/27/02	01968847.2	Europe
Quick Access Rubber Panel Fastener	2/25/03	7002736/2003	Korea
Quick Access Rubber Panel Fastener	2/6/03	530539	Japan
Quick Access Rubber Panel Fastener	3/20/03	01816040.9	China
Quick Access Rubber Panel Fastener	1/20/03	2416834	Canada
Quick Access Rubber Panel Fastener	3/19/03	PA/a/2003/002430	Mexico
Quick-Turn Panel Fastener	5/24/02	PI 20021944	Malaysia
Quick-Turn Panel Fastener	5/28/02	073965	Thailand
Quick-Turn Panel Fastener	9/24/03	02744150.0	Europe
Quick-Turn Panel Fastener	10/9/03	7013233/2003	Korea
Quick-Turn Panel Fastener	5/14/02	2,442,707	Canada
Quick-Turn Panel Fastener	11/21/03	PA/a/2003/010659	Mexico
Quick-Turn Panel Fastener	5/14/02	2002-592755	Japan
Quick-Turn Panel Fastener	11/17/03	02810068.9	China
Rectangular Hole Snap-In Fastener	1/24/01	2001-15158	Japan
Rectangular Hole Snap-In Fastener	1/5/01	01100402.5	Europe
Resilient Sheet Metal Spike	7/23/04	60/590,354	U.S.
Resilient Standoff Fastener	5/7/03	10/415,938	U.S.
Resilient Standoff Fastener	12/14/01	PI 20015695	Malaysia
Resilient Standoff Fastener	12/13/01	070362	Thailand

Page 2 of 3

SCHEDULE A (continued)

PATENTS

	FILING		
TITLE	<u>DATE</u>	SERIAL NO.	COUNTRY
Resilient Standoff Fastener	5/20/03	01270405.2	Europe
Resilient Standoff Fastener	6/3/03	7007423/2003	Korea
Resilient Standoff Fastener	5/23/03	549427	Japan
Resilient Standoff Fastener	6/16/03	01820694.8	China
Resilient Standoff Fastener	12/4/01	2003 02881-8	Singapore
Resilient Standoff Fastener	12/4/01	2,429,547	Canada
Resilient Standoff Fastener	6/12/03	PA/a/2003/005276	Mexico
Rotatable Captivated Nut	11/5/04	60/625,094	U.S.
Sheet Metal Cable Hook	9/9/04	10/506,996	U.S.
Sheet Metal Cable Hook	3/5/03	PI 2003 0773	Malaysia
Sheet Metal Cable Hook	3/6/03	092104758	Taiwan
Sheet Metal Cable Hook	3/10/03	080758	Thailand
Sheet Metal Cable Hook	7/16/04	03744594.7	Europe
Sheet Metal Cable Hook	9/10/04	7014242/2004	Korea
Sheet Metal Cable Hook	9/10/04	03805750.6	China
Sheet Metal Cable Hook	2/13/03	200404597-7	Singapore
Sheet Metal Cable Hook	2/13/03	2,474,365	Canada
Sheet Metal Cable Hook	9/9/04	PA/a/2004/008742	Mexico
Sheet Metal Cable Hook	9/6/04	2003-576775	Japan
Sheet Metal Cable Hook	7/21/04	402/MUMNP/2004	India
Tool for Installing Blind Threaded Fasteners	3/31/04	10/813,046	U.S.
Tool for Installing Blind Threaded Fasteners	4/23/04	PI20041497	Malaysia
Tool for Installing Blind Threaded Fasteners	4/2/04	93110909	Taiwan
Tool for Installing Blind Threaded Fasteners	4/28/04	090452	Thailand
Tool for Installing Blind Threaded Fasteners	3/31/04	PCT/US04/010096	U.S./PCT
Turret Tool Holder for a Press	2/28/05	11/066,452	U.S.
Turret Tool Holder for a Press	3/15/05	PCT/US05/008475	U.S./PCT
Turret Tool Holder for a Press	PENDING	PENDING	Malaysia
Turret Tool Holder for a Press	PENDING	PENDING	Taiwan
Turret Tool Holder for a Press	4/20/05	099691	Thailand
Two-Part Snap-Together Panel Fastener	8/5/04	10/503,628	U.S.
Two-Part Snap-Together Panel Fastener	2/11/03	PI 2003 0452	Malaysia
Two-Part Snap-Together Panel Fastener	2/7/03	079868	Thailand
Two-Part Snap-Together Panel Fastener	6/28/04	03704067.2	Europe
Two-Part Snap-Together Panel Fastener	7/16/04	7011531/2004	Korea
Two-Part Snap-Together Panel Fastener	8/3/04	03803217.1	China
Two-Part Snap-Together Panel Fastener	1/31/03	200404131-5	Singapore
Two-Part Snap-Together Panel Fastener	1/31/03	2,472,011	Canada
Two-Part Snap-Together Panel Fastener	8/5/04	PA/a/2004/007573	Mexico
Two-Part Snap-Together Panel Fastener	7/21/04	2003-568258	Japan
Windage Tray with Rotatable Captured Nut	2/26/2004	10/787,290	U.S.

Page 3 of 3

2103320v2

RECORDED: 08/29/2006